OP \$40.00 97892821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM852103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jasmine Technologies, Inc.		10/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humane, Inc.	
Street Address:	969 Folsom Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97892821	HUMANE AI PIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155990210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-599-0210

Email: tmadmin@braunhagey.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Hagey, BraunHagey & Borden LLP

Address Line 1: 351 California Street, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Assgn Jasmine to Humane	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Hagey	
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Hagey/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment (Jasmine to Humane)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (Jasmine to Humane)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0878

900812690

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") is made effective on 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Jasmine Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 139 Townsend Street, Suite 150, San Francisco, California 94107, United States ("Assignor"), and Humane, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 969 Folsom Street, San Francisco, California 94107 ("Assignee"), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

Recitals

Assignor wishes to assign all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the marks listed in Exhibit A Attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and symbolized by the Marks, to Assignee in accordance with the provisions of this Assignment, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment.

Agreement

In consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual agreements, provisions and covenants contained herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- (a) Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns the Marks to Assignee. Assignor further transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, without any additional consideration, all goodwill associated with the Marks.
- (b) Assignor further hereby agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In Witness Whereof, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Assignee:

Jasmine Technologies, Inc.

By:

Name

Printed:

Title:

Printed:

Title:

Title:

Printed:

Title:

Title:

Printed:

Title:

Title:

Printed:

Title:

Ti

TRADEMARK REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0879

Exhibit A

HUMANE AI PIN	Andorra	42368	04/20/2023	45574	07/13/2023
HUMANE AI PIN	Taiwan	112025377	04/19/2023		
HUMANE AI PIN	United States	97892821	04/17/2023		
HUMANE AI PIN	WIPO ¹	A0134509	04/17/2023		
HUMANE AI PIN	Kosovo	KSM2023000525	04/19/2023		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 11/08/2023

Designates the following countries: Afghanistan, Albania, Armenia, Australia, Azerbaijan, Bosnia, Brunei, Belarus, Canada, Switzerland, China, European Union, United Kingdom, Georgia, Israel, India, Iceland, Japan, Korea - South, Liechtenstein, Monaco, Moldova, Mexico, Norway, New Zealand, Pakistan, Serbia, Russia, Syria, Turkey, Ukraine